-10-2005 THU 05:07 PM CLAYTON HOWARTH & CA	NNON FAX NO. 801 2555338 P.
Assignment Recordation	fy that this correspondence is being transmitted via facsimile to Services, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, 703/306-5995, this ZO day of February, 2005.
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) Kal R. (4	
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Registration No. 36,468 RECORDATION FOR	
	S ONLY
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
William S. Payne	Name; WSP Parking, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) <u>5 Feb 05.</u> Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) allached? Yes 🕑 No	Street Address: <u>1766 Emerald Cover Circle</u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>Cape Coral</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>33991</u>
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other 4. Application or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.
10/609,144; 10/697,704; 10/836,108; 10/984,955; 60/280.906; PCT/US02/10123 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	ttached? Yes VNo
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 7
Name:Karl R. Cannon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_280.00
Internal Address: <u>Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, PC</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 1909	Enclosed None required (government Interest not affecting title)
City: Sandy	8. Payment Information
State: UtahZip: 64091	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>6268</u> Expiration Date <u>03/05</u>
Phone Number: (801) 255-5335	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0836
Fax Number: (801) 255-5338	Authorized User Name Karl R. Cannon
Email Address: <u>kcannon@chcpat.com</u>	
9. Signature: <u>Mal k Connom</u> Signature	Feb. 10, 2005 Date
Karl R. Cannon	Total number of pages including cover 5 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. T9496 -5 F

A S S I G N M E N T

WHEREAS, William S. PAYNE, a citizen of the United States of America having a post office address of 1766 Emerald Cove Circle, Cape Coral, Florida 33991, is the inventor of the inventions disclosed and claimed in the patents and patent applications listed in the table below, hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Inventions."

/ Title	Serial No. or Patent No.	Filing Date or Issue Date
PARKING GARAGE ELEVATOR SYSTEM	6,641,351	November 4, 2003
PARKING GARAGE ELEVATOR SYSTEM	10/609,144	June 27, 2003
PARKING GARAGE ELEVATOR SYSTEM	10/697,704	October 29, 2003
PARKING GARAGE ELEVATOR SYSTEM	10/836,108	April 29, 2004
PARKING GARAGE ELEVATOR SYSTEM	10/984,955	November 8, 2004
PARKING GARAGE ELEVATOR SYSTEM	60/280,906	April 2, 2001
PARKING GARAGE ELEVATOR SYSTEM	PCT/US02/10123	April 1, 2002

WHEREAS, Assignee WSP Parking, Inc., a Nevada corporation, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, located at 1766 Emerald Cove Circle, Cape Coral, Florida 33991, is

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

)

T9496; T9496.CON; T9496.CON2; T9496.CON3; T9496.CON4; Karl R. Cannon T9496, PCT; T9496, Prov Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091

> PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0926

desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Inventions;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of seven dollars (\$7.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in said Inventions and in the above-identified United States patent and patent applications and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted hereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and Foreign countries.

The right to file foreign patent applications on said Inventions in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said Inventions to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors,

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

,

Karl R. Cannon T9496; T9496.CON; T9496.CON2; T9496.CON3; T9496.CON4; Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. T9496.PCT; T9496.Prov P.O. Box 1909 Sandy, Utah 84091 - 2 -

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0927

assigns and legal representatives, may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said Inventions, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee, or the Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, nullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said Inventions.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

¢

a^w

 Karl R. Cannon
 T9496; T9496.CON; T9496.CON2; T9496.CON3; T9496.CON4;

 Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C.
 T9496.PCT; T9496.Prov

 P.O. Box 1909
 - 3

 Sandy, Utah 84091
 - 3

PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0928

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs -, i and legal representatives.

Executed this $5\frac{76}{5}$ day of $\frac{56}{56}\frac{36}{56}$, $20\frac{37}{5}$, at pe Coral FL.

William S. PAYNE

STATE OF <u> </u>)	98 .
COUNTY OF Lec	:)	30.

On <u>Frequence</u>, 20 \overline{aS} , before me personally appeared William S. PAYNE, known to me to be the person described and who signed the foregoing Assignment in my presence and acknowledged under oath before me that he has read the same and knows the contents thereof and that he executed the same as his free act and deed and for the purposes set forth therein.

		ŧ.
A Share Barre	ALEXANDER LYTTLE	F
11 A 20	MY COMMISSION # DD 241491	Ł
和急,罵,算	EXPIRES: August 13, 2007	F
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2	Bonded They Notice Public Underwitten	Ł
A.M. 194	Bolicial (100 Jacasy Plane Citation and	5

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

13, 2007

S.\CHC Files\T 9--\T94--\T9496\assignment.wpd

Residing at Cape Coal.

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

÷

T9496; T9496.CON; T9496.CON2; T9496.CON3; T9496.CON4; Karl R. Cannon T9496.PCT; T9496.Prov Clayton, Howarth & Cannon, P.C. P.O. Box 1909 4 Sandy, Utah 84091

> PATENT REEL: 015698 FRAME: 0929

P. 06

RECORDED: 02/10/2005